CONTENTS

PaEers

Keynote Address
Characteristics and Use of Australian High Country
by Dr. A.B. Costin
Physical Character
General Geology by M.R. Banks
The Parmeener Supergroup (Lower Part) at Poatina
by M.J. Clarke, Dr. N. Farmer
and A.B. Gulline

Igneous Rocks by F.L. Sutherland
Geomorphology by M.R. Banks

Biological Features
Vegetation by Professor W.D. Jackson
Aquatic Insects by Professor G.C. Wade
Freshwater Crustaceans by Dr. P.S. Lake and B. Knott
Native Fish by A.P. Andrews
Introduced Fish by D.D. Lynch
Birds by L.E. Wall
The Thylacine by J. Griffith
Man and Mammals by Dr. E.R. Guiler

Use of the Resources
The Aborigines by W.F. Ellis
History by G.H. Stancombe

Introduced Pasture Species
by Dr. J.J. Yates
Land Use by R.R. Shepherd
Management of Water Yield -
by I.J. Edwards
Water Resources and Power Development
by J.R. Ashton
Excursion
Excursion Notes

Tables

1 Geographical elements of the floras at different levels

in the Monaro Region.

2 Major plant communities of Australian high mountain
areas. :

3  Evaluation of Australian high mountains for various
land uses.

25

35
43
55

61
87
95
101
107
113
119
125

135
141

153
161

177

183

193

5

8

18

4  Land use zoning categories in the Kosciusko National Park. 20



S5a Average chemical analyses of the Great Lake dolerite
differentiation zones.

S5b Average mineral percentages in differentiation zones
in the Great Lake dolerite.

6 Chemical analyses of Central Plateau Tertiary volcanic
rocks.

7 Wildlife utilization in the Central Plateau.

8 Thylacine captures, Dee Bridge to Derwent Bridge,
1888-1910.

9 Decline in numbers of stock using Lake Country for
summer grazing.

10 Timber extracted under permits.

11  Numbers of graziers using and residing in the Lake
Country.

12 Distribution of stock on the Lake Country in 1971.

13 Number of stock and stocking rate on lowland properties
in 1971.

14 Lake Country grazing as a percentage of total farming
enterprise grazing in 1971.

15 Economics of using Lake Country in 1971.

16 Mean annual rainfall for selected stations.

17 Mean annual yields for major catchment areas.

Illustrations

Plates

Frontispiece - A Central Plateau lake and pencil pines.
1 Skittleballs on Skittleball Plains.

2 Dolerite columns and scree; scarp face vegetation;

Projection Bluff.

3 Effects of grazing on vegetation.

4  Effects of burning and rabbits on vegetation.

S5a Burnt eucalypt woodland.

5b Lack of colonisation of borrow pits by vegetation.
6a Orites shrubbery.

6b Cushion plant community.

7  Pencil pines.

8 Erosion by undercutting and slumping, St. Patricks

Plains.
Figures
1 Distribution of high mountains in Australia,
2 Altitudes of Australasian tree lines.
3 Changes of sheep bodyweight during grazing at Kosciusko.
4 Relation between ground cover and surface run-off,

Kosciusko.

45

45

48
126

132

164
166

169
169

170

170
171
184
185

34

42
67
68
75
75
76
76
86

134

2
3
11

14



15

16

17

18

19

20

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

Depth of snow in relation to tree cover, Kosciusko.

Geological sketch map of the Central Plateau.

Structural geology.

Generalised geological cross-sections.

Columnar section, Parmeener Supergroup (lower part),
Poatina.

Geomorphological map.

Distribution of erosional surfaces.

Distribution of vegetation types, scarp of Western Tiers.

Distribution of vegetation types, St. Clair Surface;
precipitation 1780 mm.

Distribution of vegetation types, St. Clair Surface,
precipitation 760 mm.

Distribution of vegetation types, Lower Plateau Surface;
precipitation 760 mm.

Distribution of vegetation types, Lower Plateau Surface;
precipitation 1016 mm.

Distribution of vegetation types, Higher Plateau
Surface; precipitation 2280 mm.

Distribution of vegetation types, Higher Plateau
Surface; precipitation 1270 mm.

Distribution of vegetation types, High Monadnocks;
precipitation 3000 mm.

Distribution of vegetation types, High Monadnocks;
precipitation 1800 mm.

Ephemeroptera larvae.

Plecoptera larvae.

Mating Odonata.

Anaspides.

Austrochiltonia.

Colubotelson.

Main land use regions in the Plateau.

Hydro-Electric Commission Power Developments.

An excursion route map.

Note

All heights quoted are relative to mean sea-level.

Acknowledgement :

Front Cover background by
Courtesy of Surveyor-General
Department of Lands, Hobart.

15
26
30
31

36
56
62
63

66

69

72

73

77

80

82

82
88
89
89
95
96
96
162
189
194





