

CONTENTS

Papers

Keynote Address	
<i>Characteristics and Use of Australian High Country</i>	
by Dr. A.B. Costin	1
Physical Character	
<i>General Geology</i>	25
<i>The Parmeener Supergroup (Lower Part) at Poatina</i>	
by M.J. Clarke, Dr. N. Farmer and A.B. Gulline	35
<i>Igneous Rocks</i>	43
<i>Geomorphology</i>	55
Biological Features	
<i>Vegetation</i>	61
<i>Aquatic Insects</i>	87
<i>Freshwater Crustaceans</i>	95
<i>Native Fish</i>	101
<i>Introduced Fish</i>	107
<i>Birds</i>	113
<i>The Thylacine</i>	119
<i>Man and Mammals</i>	125
Use of the Resources	
<i>The Aborigines</i>	135
<i>History</i>	141
<i>Introduced Pasture Species</i>	
by Dr. J.J. Yates	153
<i>Land Use</i>	161
<i>Management of Water Yield</i>	
by I.J. Edwards	177
<i>Water Resources and Power Development</i>	
by J.R. Ashton	183
Excursion	
<i>Excursion Notes</i>	193

Tables

1	Geographical elements of the floras at different levels in the Monaro Region.	5
2	Major plant communities of Australian high mountain areas.	8
3	Evaluation of Australian high mountains for various land uses.	18
4	Land use zoning categories in the Kosciusko National Park.	20

5a	Average chemical analyses of the Great Lake dolerite differentiation zones.	45
5b	Average mineral percentages in differentiation zones in the Great Lake dolerite.	45
6	Chemical analyses of Central Plateau Tertiary volcanic rocks.	48
7	Wildlife utilization in the Central Plateau.	126
8	Thylacine captures, Dee Bridge to Derwent Bridge, 1888-1910.	132
9	Decline in numbers of stock using Lake Country for summer grazing.	164
10	Timber extracted under permits.	166
11	Numbers of graziers using and residing in the Lake Country.	169
12	Distribution of stock on the Lake Country in 1971.	169
13	Number of stock and stocking rate on lowland properties in 1971.	170
14	Lake Country grazing as a percentage of total farming enterprise grazing in 1971.	170
15	Economics of using Lake Country in 1971.	171
16	Mean annual rainfall for selected stations.	184
17	Mean annual yields for major catchment areas.	185

Illustrations

Plates

Frontispiece - A Central Plateau lake and pencil pines.

1	Skittleballs on Skittleball Plains.	34
2	Dolerite columns and scree; scarp face vegetation; Projection Bluff.	42
3	Effects of grazing on vegetation.	67
4	Effects of burning and rabbits on vegetation.	68
5a	Burnt eucalypt woodland.	75
5b	Lack of colonisation of borrow pits by vegetation.	75
6a	<i>Orites</i> shrubbery.	76
6b	Cushion plant community.	76
7	Pencil pines.	86
8	Erosion by undercutting and slumping, St. Patricks Plains.	134

Figures

1	Distribution of high mountains in Australia.	2
2	Altitudes of Australasian tree lines.	3
3	Changes of sheep bodyweight during grazing at Kosciusko.	11
4	Relation between ground cover and surface run-off, Kosciusko.	14

5	Depth of snow in relation to tree cover, Kosciusko.	15
6	Geological sketch map of the Central Plateau.	26
7	Structural geology.	30
8	Generalised geological cross-sections.	31
9	Columnar section, Parmeener Supergroup (lower part), Poatina.	36
10	Geomorphological map.	56
11	Distribution of erosional surfaces.	62
12	Distribution of vegetation types, scarp of Western Tiers.	63
13	Distribution of vegetation types, St. Clair Surface; precipitation 1780 mm.	66
14	Distribution of vegetation types, St. Clair Surface, precipitation 760 mm.	69
15	Distribution of vegetation types, Lower Plateau Surface; precipitation 760 mm.	72
16	Distribution of vegetation types, Lower Plateau Surface; precipitation 1016 mm.	73
17	Distribution of vegetation types, Higher Plateau Surface; precipitation 2280 mm.	77
18	Distribution of vegetation types, Higher Plateau Surface; precipitation 1270 mm.	80
19	Distribution of vegetation types, High Monadnocks; precipitation 3000 mm.	82
20	Distribution of vegetation types, High Monadnocks; precipitation 1800 mm.	82
21	Ephemeroptera larvae.	88
22	Plecoptera larvae.	89
23	Mating Odonata.	89
24	<i>Anaspides</i> .	95
25	<i>Austrochiltonia</i> .	96
26	<i>Colubotelson</i> .	96
27	Main land use regions in the Plateau.	162
28	Hydro-Electric Commission Power Developments.	189
29	An excursion route map.	194

Note

All heights quoted are relative to mean sea-level.

Acknowledgement:

Front Cover background by
Courtesy of Surveyor-General
Department of Lands, Hobart.